

Rules and regulations of the ESA/ESRIC challenge competition

ARTICLE 1 Designation

The Luxembourg Space Agency (LSA) Foundation, having its headquarters at 19-21 Boulevard Royal, L-2449 Luxembourg, registered in the Luxembourg Trade Register under the number G254 and represented by Mr. Marc SERRES, CEO, is organizing a contest to win 2 tickets to attend the ESA/ESRIC challenge taking place on September 9th, 2022.

ARTICLE 2 Duration

The contest is organized from August 22nd 2022, to September 1st, 2022.

ARTICLE 3 Participation and progress of the game

The contest is free of charge and without obligation to buy. Participation in the contest is nominative and limited to players aged 18 or over and residing in the following countries: France, Luxembourg, Belgium, Germany.

Only one participation per player will be considered per game period. Participation in this game implies unreserved acceptance of these rules and compliance with the laws and regulations in force in the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg.

The steps to participate in the contest are as follows:

The person must fill out the related form provided by the Luxembourg Space Agency on its website and on social media with his/her name, surname, and email address in order to have a chance to win.

ARTICLE 4 Modification

The Luxembourg Space Agency reserves the right at any time and without prior notice, to extend, suspend or interrupt the contest mentioned in article 1.

The Luxembourg Space Agency is not and cannot be engaged on the basis of this contest by the participant or any other person.



ARTICLE 5 Principle of the game

The contest is offered on a one-time basis and aims to win 2 tickets to attend the ESA/ESRIC challenge on September 9th, 2022, with the presence of the ESA astronaut Matthias Maurer.

ARTICLE 6 Attribution of the prize

The winners will be selected by draw and will be notified by the Luxembourg Space Agency of the win by email. As soon as the winner is notified, she/he will have until Sunday, September 4th included, to validate her/his win by returning her/his answer via email. The tickets will be emailed to the winner upon confirmation of attendance to the event.

The Luxembourg Space Agency commits itself not to sell, exchange or communicate to third parties the personal data of the participants.

ARTICLE 7 Prizes

20 x 2 tickets to attend the ESA/ESRIC challenge on September 9th, 2022, with the presence of the ESA astronaut Matthias Maurer.

The prize awarded may not be contested in any way, nor may it be exchanged for cash or in any other form, nor may it be replaced or exchanged for any reason whatsoever.

ARTICLE 8 Communication

Any communication regarding this contest must be sent by email to the following address: info@space-agency.lu

ARTICLE 9 Protection of personal data

Participants authorize the Luxembourg Space Agency to record, store and process electronically the data collected during the participation to the contest in accordance with the (EU) 2016/679 Regulation and the law of August 1, 2018, on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data in criminal matters as well as in matters of national security. The data thus provided by the participants are strictly confidential and for the exclusive use of the foundation.

The data will be kept for the duration of the Contest and for a maximum period of 3 months after the prizes have been awarded to the winners, it being understood that the publication on any social network will not be deleted at the end of these 3 months (and will remain published in a public manner) unless the winner expressly requests its deletion.



In accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation n°EU/2016/679 of 27 April 2016, the participants may request free of charge, by simple mail or e-mail at the below addresses, to access the information concerning them, in order to have it rectified, modified, deleted, to request its portability or to oppose its processing by the Luxembourg Space Agency.

Mail: Luxembourg Space Agency c/o DPO 19-21, boulevard Royal L-2449 Luxembourg E-mail : DPO@space-agency.lu

ARTICLE 10 Jurisdiction and applicable law

The relations between the Luxembourg Space Agency and the participants of the contest are subject to Luxembourg law.

The courts of Luxembourg will be the only competent courts for any dispute related to the proposed contest, the foundation being however able to bring the dispute before any other jurisdiction which, in the absence of the above election of jurisdiction, would normally have competence with regard to the participant.

ARTICLE 11 Filing of rules

A copy of these rules can be obtained free of charge on request, during the entire duration of the game, by mail addressed to the Luxembourg Space Agency whose head office is located at 19-21 Boulevard Royal L-2449 Luxembourg or by email at the following address: info@space-agency.lu